# OP \$40.00 4786248

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM659705

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT           |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT |
| EFFECTIVE DATE:       | 12/12/2019               |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                     | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type  |
|--------------------------|----------|----------------|--------------|
| Elux International, Inc. |          | 06/22/2021     | Corporation: |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Premier Services Support, Inc. |  |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3471 N. Union Drive            |  |
| City:           | Olney                          |  |
| State/Country:  | ILLINOIS                       |  |
| Postal Code:    | 62450                          |  |
| Entity Type:    | Corporation: ILLINOIS          |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 4786248 | CONTEX    |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2018029202

Email: abolson@mfmclaw.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew Bolson

Address Line 1: One Paragon Drive, Suite 240
Address Line 4: Montvale, NEW JERSEY 07645

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Andrew P. Bolson   |
|--------------------|--------------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /Andrew P. Bolson/ |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 07/13/2021         |

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007353 FRAME: 0670

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ELUX INTERNATIONAL, INC., with an address formerly at 28 West Grand Avenue, Suite 2, Montvale, New Jersey 07645, has adopted, owns and has been using the Mark CONTEX (the "Mark") in connection with the following goods and/or services: high definition digital television receivers and combination high definition digital television receivers with integrated DVD players, all for domestic household reception and use; high definition digital television receivers and combination high definition digital television receivers with integrated DVD players, all adapted for installation in recreational motor vehicle; and

WHEREAS, the Mark was registered on August 4, 2015 under Registration Number 4786248; and

WHEREAS, PREMIER SERVICES SUPPORT, INC., with an address of 3471 N. Union Drive, Olney, IL 62450 desires to acquire the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

ELUX INTERNATIONAL, INC. ASSIGNOR

PREMIER SERVICES SUPPORT, INC. ASSIGNEE

By: 1979 Va Name: Chak Fing Chan Title: Persident

Dated effective as of:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007353 FRAME: 0671

### ATTORNEY ATTESTATION

(2021) YZZ No. 0622

As entrusted by ELUX INTERNATIONAL INC. (hereinafter referred to as "Party A"), with representative being CHAN, CHAK PIU (Hong Kong Identity Card No. Y589746 (5)), and PREMIER SERVICES SUPPORT, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "Party B"), with representative being CHAN, CHAK FUNG (Hong Kong Identity Card No. Y341140 (9)), regarding the matter of witnessing the signatures of the representatives of Party A and Party B on the Trademark Assignment on June 22, 2021, we, the witnesses named below, hereby attest that the representatives of Party A and Party B, in the presence of us, have signed the Trademark Assignment voluntarily through consultations and showing true intentions, and their signatures are true.

In the witness of:

Jian Zhong Xiaoyan Hu

In the witness of

Guangdong Mer-Joly Law Firm

June 22, 2021

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 007353 FRAME: 0672** 

**RECORDED: 07/13/2021**